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New Listing* Count: 12 (TSXV:4 TSX:8)
(*Includes IPOs, CPC IPOs, QTs, RTOs, Graduates and Other)

3 Companies + 2 CPCs + 7 ETFs
listed on TSX Venture Exchange (4) and TSX (8) YTD January 2016

New Listings by Sector and Location
January 2016
TSX | TSXV

2015 Equity Capital Raised by Mining and Oil & Gas Companies
(by project location) 
TSX | TSXV
Total Raised: $15.1B

BY THE NUMBERS

$1.7 billion Equity Capital Raised 
on TSXV and TSX in January 2016

$1.0 million - Average financing size on TSXV
$55.3 million - Average financing size on TSX

Equity Capital Raised by Sector 
January 2016
TSX | TSXV

Note:A single company may have projects in multiple locations. 
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What's Going on Generally (YTD/as at January 31, 2016)

YTD/as at January 31, 2016
 TSX Venture 

Exchange 
 TSXV 

Last Year 
 % Change 

 Toronto 
Stock Exchange 

 TSX 
Last Year 

 % Change 
 TSXV and 

TSX 
 TSXV and TSX 

Last Year 
 % Change 

Number of Issuers 1,773                1,967        -10% 1,489                 1,517          -2% 3,262                3,484                -6%
Quoted Market Value (QMV) (C$ Billions) 22.2                   26.3          -16% 2,250.3              2,524.8       -11% 2,272.4             2,551.1             -11%                     
Going Public Activity/New Listings 4                        9               -56% 8                         6                  33% 12                     15                      -20%

IPOs (ex CPCs/ETFs/CEFs/SPACs) -                    1              -100% -                     1                 -100% -                   2                       -100%
CPC/SPAC IPOs 2                       2              0% -                     -             0% 2                       2                       0%

ETF & Closed-End Fund IPOs 7                        5                 40% 7                       5                       40%
Qualifying Transactions (QTs) 1                       4              -75% 1                       4                       -75%

TSXV RTOs -                    1              -100% -                   1                       -100%
NEX RTOs -                    -           0% -                   -                    0%

Grads 1                        -             100% 1                       -                    100%
Other 1                       1              0% -                     -             0% 1                       1                       0%

Equity Capital Raised (C$ Millions) 85.2                  334.7       -75% 1,602.9              2,375.9      -33% 1,688.1            2,710.6             -38%
Initial Public Offerings 0.8                              13.8 -94% 24.3                   679.2         -96% 25.1                 693.0                -96%

Public Offerings/Supplementary 7.5                    17.3         -57% 1,448.8             1,574.2      -8% 1,456.3            1,591.5            -8%
Private Placements 76.9                  303.6       -75% 129.9                 122.5         6% 206.7               426.1                -51%

Number of Financings 90                      131           -31% 29                       29               0% 119                   160                    -26%                     
Volume Traded (Billions of Shares) 1.9                     2.6            -28% 7.8                      8.3              -6% 9.7                    10.9                   -11%
Value Traded (C$ Billions) 0.4                     0.8            -42% 114.8                 124.1          -7% 115.2                124.9                -8%
# of Trades (Millions) 0.2                     0.4            -38% 22.2                    22.1            0% 22.4                  22.4                   0%                     
S&P/TSX/TSXV Composite Indices 499.5                676.8        -26% 12,822.1            14,673.5    -13%

Comparison of Major Index Performance -- YTD January 31, 2016 (Source: Capital IQ)
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What's Listed on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange (As at January 31, 2016)

Sector ($ Millions) ($ Millions) ($ Millions)
Clean Technology & Renewable Energy 69          4% 681               3% 41        3% 28,282         1% 110       3% 28,963          1%
Closed-End Funds 207     14% 21,348         1% 207       6% 21,348          1%
Comm. & Media 13          1% 831               4% 28        2% 164,426       7% 41         1% 165,257        7%
CPC/SPAC 40          2% 15                 0.1% 5          0.3% 1,067            0.05% 45         1% 1,082            0%
Diversified Industries 112        6% 1,689            8% 197     13% 451,035       20% 309       9% 452,724        20%
ETFs 381     26% 96,070         4% 381       12% 96,070          4%
Financial Services 46          3% 3,629            16% 80        5% 674,024       30% 126       4% 677,653        30%
Forest Products & Paper 3            0.2% 21                 0.1% 16        1% 20,930         1% 19         1% 20,950          1%
Life Sciences 81          5% 1,971            9% 44        3% 71,632         3% 125       4% 73,603          3%
Mining 1,063    60% 7,612            34% 245     16% 171,635       8% 1,308   40% 179,247        8%
Oil & Gas 185        10% 2,624            12% 96        6% 223,611       10% 281       9% 226,235        10%
Real Estate 36          2% 910               4% 66        4% 81,874         4% 102       3% 82,784          4%
Technology 123        7% 2,121            10% 60        4% 73,870         3% 183       6% 75,991          3%
Utilities & Pipelines 2            0.1% 77                 0.3% 23        2% 170,448       8% 25         1% 170,525        8%
TOTAL 1,773    100% 22,179         100% 1,489  100% 2,250,252    100% 3,262   100% 2,272,432     100%
Region
British Columbia 901        51% 7,002            32% 161 11% 113,437       5% 1,062   33% 120,439        5%
Alberta 213        12% 4,289            19% 184 12% 455,316       20% 397       12% 459,605        20%
Prairies 23          1% 527               2% 23 2% 86,482         4% 46         1% 87,009          4%
Ontario 371        21% 7,018            32% 888 60% 1,063,081    47% 1,259   39% 1,070,099     47%
Quebec 114        6% 1,099            5% 98 7% 381,959       17% 212       6% 383,058        17%
Atlantic Canada 22          1% 185               1% 22 1% 31,566         1% 44         1% 31,751          1%
International 129        7% 2,059            9% 113 8% 118,412       5% 242       7% 120,471        5%

73 57% 1,478            72% 51 45% 69,004         58% 124       51% 70,482          59%
9 7% 40                 2% 13 12% 3,074            3% 22         9% 3,114            3%

25 19% 182               9% 10 9% 2,331            2% 35         14% 2,512            2%
7 5% 117               6% 15 13% 21,883         18% 22         9% 22,000          18%
3 2% 161               8% 5 4% 1,492            1% 8           3% 1,653            1%
7 5% 55                 3% 9 8% 1,292            1% 16         7% 1,348            1%
5 4% 26                 1% 10 9% 19,337         16% 15         6% 19,362          16%

TOTAL 1,773    100% 22,179         100% 1,489  100% 2,250,252    100% 3,262 100% 2,272,432     100%

Volume Traded YTD January 31, 2016 on TSXV by Sector (Billions of Shares) Volume Traded YTD January 31, 2016 on TSX by Sector (Billions of Shares)

*Other includes Comm. & Media, Financial Services, Forest Products, Utilities & Pipelines & CPCs.

TSXV and TSX
Listed Issuers Total QMV

TSX Venture Exchange Toronto Stock Exchange
Listed Issuers Total QMV Listed Issuers Total QMV

Click here for our Daily Trading Reports.
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http://www.tsx.com/trading/market-data-and-statistics/market-statistics-and-reports/daily-trading-reports
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What's New on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange (YTD January 31, 2016)
TSXV and TSX New International Listings:
Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total TSXV
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        Lattice Biologics Ltd., Life Sciences, Scottsdale, AZ
Closed-End Funds -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        
Comm. & Media -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        
CPC/SPAC 2        -         -         2        2        -         -         2       
Diversified Industries -         -         -         -         1        -         -         1       
ETFs 7        -         -         7        5        -         -         5       
Financial Services -         -         -         -         1        -         -         1       
Forest Products & Paper -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        
Life Sciences 1        1        -         2        1        1        -         2       
Mining 1        -         -         1        3        -         -         3       
Oil & Gas -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        
Real Estate -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        
Technology -         -         -         -         -         1        -         1       
Utilities & Pipelines -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        
    Total 11      1        -         12      13      2        -         15     
TSX Venture Exchange

Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
Closed-End Funds -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
Comm. & Media -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
CPC/SPAC 2        -         -         2        2        -         -         2       2        2       -         -         -         
Diversified Industries -         -         -         -         1        -         -         1       -        -         -         -         
ETFs -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
Financial Services -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
Forest Products & Paper -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
Life Sciences 1        1        -         2        1        1        -         2       -        1        1        -         1 1        
Mining -         -         -         -         3        -         -         3       -        -         -         -         
Oil & Gas -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
Real Estate -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
Technology -         -         -         -         -         1        -         1       -        -         -         -         
Utilities & Pipelines -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
    Total 3        1        -         4        7        2        -         9       2        -    -      2       1        -    -       1        -         -    -     -         -         1      -         1        
Toronto Stock Exchange

Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         
Closed-End Funds -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         
Comm. & Media -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         
CPC/SPAC -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         
Diversified Industries -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         
ETFs 7        -         -         7        5        -         -         5       7        7       -         -         
Financial Services -         -         -         -         1        -         -         1       -        -         -         
Forest Products & Paper -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         
Life Sciences -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         
Mining 1        -         -         1        -         -         -         -        -        1        1        -         
Oil & Gas -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         
Real Estate -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         
Technology -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         
Utilities & Pipelines -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         
    Total 8        -         -         8        6        -         -         6       7        -    -      7       1        -    -       1        -         -    -     -         

Other
YTD January-2016

RTOs QTs 
YTD January-2016 YTD January-2016

YTD January-2016 YTD January-2015

YTD January-2016 YTD January-2015
IPOs

YTD January-2016
Going Public Activity 

YTD January-2016 YTD January-2015
Graduates Other

YTD January-2016YTD January-2016 YTD January-2016
IPOGoing Public Activity
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What's Financed on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange by Sector (YTD January 31, 2016)

Sector IPO PO PP Total IPO PO* PP Total IPO PO PP Total
Clean Technology & Renewable Energy -              -              5.3              5.3              -              -              0.2              0.2              -                -              5.5              5.5              
Closed-End Funds -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
Comm. & Media -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
CPC/SPAC 0.8              -              -              0.8              -              -              -              -              0.8              -              -              0.8              
Diversified Industries -              -              2.7              2.7              -              -              -              -              -              -              2.7              2.7              
ETFs 24.3            -              -              24.3            24.3            -              -              24.3            
Financial Services -              -              -              -              -              1,100.0      -              1,100.0      -              1,100.0      -              1,100.0      
Forest Products & Paper -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
Life Sciences -              1.8              3.2              4.9              -              -              20.9            20.9            -              1.8              24.1            25.8            
Mining -              -              53.5            53.5            -              153.8          101.5          255.3          -              153.8          155.0          308.7          
Oil & Gas -              -              10.4            10.4            -              25.0            3.8              28.8            -              25.0            14.2            39.2            
Real Estate -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              
Technology -              5.8              1.9              7.7              -              -              3.5              3.5              -              5.8              5.4              11.1            
Utilities & Pipelines -              -              -              -              -              170.0          -              170.0          -              170.0          -              170.0          
TOTAL 0.8              7.5              76.9            85.2            24.3            1,448.8      129.9          1,602.9      25.1            1,456.3      206.7          1,688.1      

*Includes supplementary & secondary offerings
 

Top 10 Financings for the Month of January 2016  

TSX Venture Exchange (C$ Millions) Toronto Stock Exchange (C$ Millions) TSXV and TSX (C$ Millions)

TSXV Top 10 Financings
1.  Africa Energy Corp., Oil & Gas - $6.9M Private Placement
2.  Barkerville Gold Mines Ltd., Mining - $6.0M Private Placement
3.  OPSENS Inc., Technology - $5.0M Public Offering
4.  Skeena Resources Limited, Mining - $4.7M Private Placement
5.  Barkerville Gold Mines Ltd., Mining - $3.5M Private Placement
6.  Metanor Resources Inc., Mining - $3.5M Private Placement 
7.  Falco Resources Ltd., Mining - $3.3M Private Placement
8.  Aequus Pharmaceuticals Inc., Life Sciences - $2.6M PO/PP
9.  Oceanus Resources Corporation, Mining - $2.6M Private Placement
10. CB Gold Inc., Mining - $2.6M Private Placement

TSX Top 10 Financings
1.  Toronto-Dominion Bank (The), Financial Services - $700M Public Offering
2.  National Bank of Canada, Financial Services - $400M Public Offering
3.  Pembina Pipeline Corporation, Utilities & Pipelines - $170M Public Offering
4.  Gran Colombia Gold Corp., Mining - $148M Public Offering
5.  Fission Uranium Corp., Mining - $82M Private Placement
6.  Perpetual Energy Inc., Oil & Gas - $25M Public Offering
7.  Essa Pharma Inc., Life Sciences - $21M Private Placement
8.  Peregrine Diamonds Ltd., Mining - $5.6M Public Offering
9.  Northern Dynasty Minerals Ltd., Mining - $5.2M Private Placement
10. NioCorp Developments Ltd., Mining - $5.2M Private Placement
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What's Happening by Sector (YTD January 31, 2016)

TSX Venture TSX TSXV and TSX TSX Venture TSX TSXV and TSX
Clean Technology & Renewable Energy Mining
Number of Issuers 69                           41                             110                           Number of Issuers 1,063                     245                           1,308                        
QMV (C$) 680,990,177         28,281,598,615      28,962,588,792      QMV (C$) 7,611,778,379     171,634,766,114   179,246,544,493    
New Listings -                         -                            -                            New Listings -                         1                               1                               
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 5,306,105             206,000                   5,512,105                Equity Capital Raised (C$) 53,455,232           255,263,811           308,719,043           
Number of Financings 5                             1                                6                               Number of Financings 80                          12                             92                             
Volume Traded 58,708,975           135,891,643            194,600,618           Volume Traded 902,888,475        2,152,358,414        3,055,246,889        
Value Traded (C$) 11,418,899           1,148,444,213        1,159,863,111        Value Traded (C$) 128,880,327        11,911,792,856     12,040,673,183      
# of Trades 9,276                     393,057                   402,333                   # of Trades 87,117                  3,937,772               4,024,889                
Life Sciences Oil and Gas
Number of Issuers 81                           44                             125                           Number of Issuers 185                        96                             281                           
QMV (C$) 1,970,788,594      71,632,410,073      73,603,198,667      QMV (C$) 2,623,775,576     223,611,486,726   226,235,262,302    
New Listings 2                             -                            2                               New Listings -                         -                            -                            
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 4,905,975             20,904,869              25,810,844              Equity Capital Raised (C$) 10,390,535           28,786,786             39,177,321              
Number of Financings 3                             2                                5                               Number of Financings 5                            2                               7                               
Volume Traded 182,837,064         159,245,581            342,082,645           Volume Traded 315,041,165        1,953,016,497        2,268,057,662        
Value Traded (C$) 106,578,220         2,210,077,889        2,316,656,109        Value Traded (C$) 51,625,437           16,064,764,093     16,116,389,530      
# of Trades 48,760                   344,177                   392,937                   # of Trades 22,889                  4,987,163               5,010,052                
Technology Energy Services
Number of Issuers 123                         60                             183                           Number of Issuers 29                          43                             72                             
QMV (C$) 2,120,759,590      73,870,257,640      75,991,017,230      QMV (C$) 690,750,582        22,719,710,597     23,410,461,179      
New Listings -                         -                            -                            New Listings -                         -                            -                            
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 7,658,973             3,479,014                11,137,987              Equity Capital Raised (C$) 994,000                -                            994,000                   
Number of Financings 4                             1                                5                               Number of Financings 1                            -                            1                               
Volume Traded 217,128,394         230,026,353            447,154,747           Volume Traded 34,901,016           245,700,625           280,601,641           
Value Traded (C$) 58,292,530           4,131,760,896        4,190,053,426        Value Traded (C$) 12,024,459           1,539,106,101        1,551,130,560        
# of Trades 31,641                   782,010                   813,651                   # of Trades 5,490                     720,469                   725,959                   

TSX Venture TSX TSX
Capital Pool Companies (CPCs) Exchange-Traded Products (ETFs)
Number of Issuers 40                           Number of Issuers 381                           
QMV (C$) 15,105,904           QMV (C$) 96,069,855,672     
New Listings 2                             New Listings 7                               
Special Purpose Acquisition Companies (SPACs) Closed-End Funds (CEFs)
Number of Issuers 5                                Number of Issuers 207                           
QMV (C$) 1,066,953,950        QMV (C$) 21,348,489,926     
New Listings -                            New Listings -                            
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What's Happening by Sector (YTD January 31, 2016)

Diversified Industries Sectors
TSX Venture TSX TSXV and TSX TSX Venture TSX TSXV and TSX

Consumer & Industrial Products and Services Forest Products & Paper
Number of Issuers 112                         197                           309                           Number of Issuers 3                            16                             19                             
QMV (C$) 1,689,105,788      451,034,708,347    452,723,814,135    QMV (C$) 20,648,617           20,929,699,723     20,950,348,340      
New Listings -                         -                            -                            New Listings -                         -                            -                            
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 2,677,026             -                            2,677,026                Equity Capital Raised (C$) -                         -                            -                            
Number of Financings 3                             -                            3                               Number of Financings -                         -                            -                            
Volume Traded 117,955,986         1,009,894,634        1,127,850,620        Volume Traded 4,197,620             58,410,157             62,607,777              
Value Traded (C$) 30,128,452           21,221,006,359      21,251,134,811      Value Traded (C$) 434,408                856,337,058           856,771,466           
# of Trades 15,156                   3,703,922                3,719,078                # of Trades 445                        248,184                   248,629                   
Communications & Media Real Estate
Number of Issuers 13                           28                             41                             Number of Issuers 36                          66                             102                           
QMV (C$) 830,565,234         164,426,158,815    165,256,724,049    QMV (C$) 910,039,636        81,873,527,416     82,783,567,052      
New Listings -                         -                            -                            New Listings -                         -                            -                            
Equity Capital Raised (C$) -                         -                            -                            Equity Capital Raised (C$) -                         -                            -                            
Number of Financings -                         -                            -                            Number of Financings -                         -                            -                            
Volume Traded 8,067,610             202,026,018            210,093,628           Volume Traded 9,181,490             187,162,251           196,343,741           
Value Traded (C$) 2,181,874             6,898,847,634        6,901,029,508        Value Traded (C$) 19,909,734           3,332,085,370        3,351,995,104        
# of Trades 1,326                     983,103                   984,429                   # of Trades 5,885                     801,513                   807,398                   
Financial Services Utilities & Pipelines
Number of Issuers 46                           80                             126                           Number of Issuers 2                            23                             25                             
QMV (C$) 3,628,730,664      674,024,494,255    677,653,224,920    QMV (C$) 77,076,035           170,447,844,064   170,524,920,099    
New Listings -                         -                            -                            New Listings -                         -                            -                            
Equity Capital Raised (C$) -                         1,100,000,000        1,100,000,000        Equity Capital Raised (C$) -                         170,000,000           170,000,000           
Number of Financings -                         2                                2                               Number of Financings -                         1                               1                               
Volume Traded 51,279,844           696,791,430            748,071,274           Volume Traded 1,190,632             281,177,375           282,368,007           
Value Traded (C$) 24,474,816           28,086,939,274      28,111,414,090      Value Traded (C$) 1,241,565             8,172,831,723        8,174,073,288        
# of Trades 8,646                     3,269,720                3,278,366                # of Trades 423                        1,511,135               1,511,558                
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